City of Grand Island

Tuesday, August 12, 2003
Council Session

ltem G16

#2003-224 - Approving Change Order Number 3 to Downtown
Alley Project Phasell and I11

The contract was awarded to The Diamond Engineering Company on July 25, 2000. Any
change ordersto the contract must be approved by the city council. Additional storm sewer
pipe was needed to tie into the roof drains from buildings adjacent to the alleys. Thejoint
sealant in the alleys was changed from black asphalt to gray silicone.

Staff recommends that council approve the change order.

Staff Contact: Steve Riehle, City Engineer/Public Works Dir ector

City of Grand Idand City Council



RESOLUTION 2003-224

WHEREAS, on July 25, 2000, by Resolution 2000- 209, the City of Grand Idand awarded
the bid for Downtown Alley Improvement Project Phasell and |11 to The Diamond Engineering Company
of Grand Idand, Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that modificationsto thework to be performed by The
Diamond Engineering Company are necessary; and

WHEREAS, such modifications have been incorporated into Change Order No. 3; and

WHEREAS, the result of such modifications will increase the contract amount by
$21,826.38 for arevised contract price of $1,271.386.50.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that the Mayor be, and hereby is, authorized and
directed to execute Change Order No. 3, between the City of Grand Idand and The Diamond Engineering
Company of Grand Idand, Nebraska to provide the following modifications:

Amount
Changes for Street Improvement DiStriCt 1226..........cccoeiiiiieiiiiiiiieeeeee i e e e e e e eeans $ 2,635.12
Changes for Street Improvement DIStriCt 1227..........oiieiiiiiiiiii e e e 3,177.70
Changes for Street Improvement District 1228..........ccoooiiiiiiiiii 7,191.46
Changes for Street Improvement DistriCt 1229..........ccoooiiiiiiiiii 2,766.81
Changes for Street Improvement DiStriCt 1230.........cccooiiiiiiiii 838.74
Changes for Street Improvement DiStriCt 1235.........iii oo e 2,616.95
Changes for Street Improvement DiStHiCt 1236..........iiieeeiiieiiiiiiee e e e e e e e e eeeenenas 2,599.60

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Idand, Nebraska, August 12, 2003.

RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

Approved as to Form @
August 8, 2003 o City Attorney




